Tender #

2022-01

2022-02

2022-03

2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

2022-07

2022-08

2022-09
2022-10
2022-11

2022-12

2022-13

2022-14

2022-15

2022-17

2022-18

2022-19

2022-20

2022-21

2022-22

2022-24

2022-25

2022 Tender Results

Title

CFR — Great Trail Enhancement,
Phase 1

Johnson's Avenue Storm Sewer
Improvements

Supply of Equipment: Seven (7) New
1/2 Ton 4x4 Trucks

Supply of Electric/Hybrid SUV

Supply of Equipment: One (1) New
3/4 Ton Crew Cab 4x4 Truck
Supply of Equipment: One (1) New
3/4 Ton 4x4 Truck

Asphalt Patching 2022

Citadel Drive Pressure Reducing
Valve

Standing Offer - Hired Equipment
Services

Supply of Equipment - City Trucks

Blackwood's Hill Culvert/Bridge
Bell's Brook Culvert - Phase 1

Concrete Sidewalk Repairs

Pittman's Lane Storm Sewer
Improvements

Asphalt Paving Program 2022

Intersection Improvements - Lewin
Parkway

Roundabout Tower Protection Wall

Bell's Brook Culvert - Phase 2

Mount Bernard Avenue
Reconstruction

Supply of Equipment: One (1) New
AWD/4WD Sport Utility Vehicle

Operation of Corner Brook Transit

Great Trail Enhancement — Phase 1

Supply of Water Treatment
Chemicals - Soda Ash

Close Date

February 16,
2022

May 12,
2022
March 16,
2022
April 13,
2022
March 16,
2022
March 16,
2022
April 28,
2022

May 26,
2022

May 4, 2022
May 2, 2022
June 3, 2022

June 1, 2022

June 16,
2022
June 16,
2022
May 25,
2022
May 27,
2022

June 9, 2022

July 12, 2022

June 17,
2022

July 6, 2022

August 11,
2022
January 12,
2023
August 31,
2022

Successful Bidder & Bid Amount
(HST Incl.)

Englobe Corp.

$86,163.75

Marine Contractors Inc.
$720,174.85

Re-Tendered

Western Toyota
$41,584.54

Re-Tendered

Re-Tendered

Marine Contractors Inc
$342,700.00

ECO Contracting Limited
$560,000.00

Multiple Items

Re-Tendered

Rock Construction Company
Limited $1,133,727.97
Marine Contractors Inc.
$117,236.75

C. Barnes Excavating Inc.
$385,905.88

Marine Contractors Inc.
$293,950.35

Marine Contractors Inc.
$3,111,831.00

West Coast Excavating &
Equipment Co. Ltd. $915,297.65
C. Barnes Excavating Inc.
$51,755.75

C. Barnes Excavating Inc.
$860,311.55

Marine Contractors Inc.
$10,436,308.65

Hickman Motors Ltd
$36,506.75

Buckle's Busing Ltd.
$2,582,900.00

West Coast Excavating &
Equipment Co. Ltd. $1,375,816.30
Quadra Chemicals
$167,900.00



Tender #

2022-26

2022-27

2022-28

2022-29

2022-30

2022 Tender Results

Title
Supply of Water Treatment

Chemicals - Polyaluminum Chloride
Coagulant

Civic Center Snow Clearing
Phosphates for Corrosion Control
Hired Equipment Services — Winter

Used Equipment Sale

Close Date

August 31,
2022

August 24,
2022

August 31,
2022
November 2,
2022
November
16, 2022

Successful Bidder & Bid Amount
(HST Incl.)

Kemira Water Solutions Canada
Inc. $763,427.50

Ron Flynn Transport Ltd.
$63,995.20 (HST Included)
Shannon Chemical Corporation
$100,440.00 USD

Multiple Items

Multiple Items



