2022 Tender Results

Tender #	Title	Close Date	Successful Bidder & Bid Amount (HST Incl.)
2022-01	CFR – Great Trail Enhancement, Phase 1	February 16, 2022	Englobe Corp. \$86,163.75
2022-02	Johnson's Avenue Storm Sewer Improvements	May 12, 2022	Marine Contractors Inc. \$720,174.85
2022-03	Supply of Equipment: Seven (7) New 1/2 Ton 4x4 Trucks	March 16, 2022	Re-Tendered
2022-04	Supply of Electric/Hybrid SUV	April 13, 2022	Western Toyota \$41,584.54
2022-05	Supply of Equipment: One (1) New 3/4 Ton Crew Cab 4x4 Truck	March 16, 2022	Re-Tendered
2022-06	Supply of Equipment: One (1) New 3/4 Ton 4x4 Truck	March 16, 2022	Re-Tendered
2022-07	Asphalt Patching 2022	April 28, 2022	Marine Contractors Inc \$342,700.00
2022-08	Citadel Drive Pressure Reducing Valve	May 26, 2022	ECO Contracting Limited \$560,000.00
2022-09	Standing Offer - Hired Equipment Services	May 4, 2022	Multiple Items
2022-10	Supply of Equipment - City Trucks	May 2, 2022	Re-Tendered
2022-11	Blackwood's Hill Culvert/Bridge	June 3, 2022	Rock Construction Company Limited \$1,133,727.97
2022-12	Bell's Brook Culvert - Phase 1	June 1, 2022	Marine Contractors Inc. \$117,236.75
2022-13	Concrete Sidewalk Repairs	June 16, 2022	C. Barnes Excavating Inc. \$385,905.88
2022-14	Pittman's Lane Storm Sewer Improvements	June 16, 2022	Marine Contractors Inc. \$293,950.35
2022-15	Asphalt Paving Program 2022	May 25, 2022	Marine Contractors Inc. \$3,111,831.00
2022-17	Intersection Improvements - Lewin Parkway	May 27, 2022	West Coast Excavating & Equipment Co. Ltd. \$915,297.65
2022-18	Roundabout Tower Protection Wall	June 9, 2022	C. Barnes Excavating Inc. \$51,755.75
2022-19	Bell's Brook Culvert - Phase 2	July 12, 2022	C. Barnes Excavating Inc. \$860,311.55
2022-20	Mount Bernard Avenue Reconstruction	June 17, 2022	Marine Contractors Inc. \$10,436,308.65
2022-21	Supply of Equipment: One (1) New AWD/4WD Sport Utility Vehicle	July 6, 2022	Hickman Motors Ltd \$36,506.75
2022-22	Operation of Corner Brook Transit	August 11, 2022	Buckle's Busing Ltd. \$2,582,900.00
2022-24	Great Trail Enhancement – Phase 1	January 12, 2023	West Coast Excavating & Equipment Co. Ltd. \$1,375,816.30
2022-25	Supply of Water Treatment Chemicals - Soda Ash	August 31, 2022	Quadra Chemicals \$167,900.00

2022 Tender Results

Tender#	Title	Close Date	Successful Bidder & Bid Amount (HST Incl.)
2022-26	Supply of Water Treatment Chemicals - Polyaluminum Chloride Coagulant	August 31, 2022	Kemira Water Solutions Canada Inc. \$763,427.50
2022-27	Civic Center Snow Clearing	August 24, 2022	Ron Flynn Transport Ltd. \$63,995.20 (HST Included)
2022-28	Phosphates for Corrosion Control	August 31, 2022	Shannon Chemical Corporation \$100,440.00 USD
2022-29	Hired Equipment Services – Winter	November 2, 2022	Multiple Items
2022-30	Used Equipment Sale	November 16, 2022	Multiple Items